  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
April, 2002 – Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
MC7800/D
MC7800, MC7800A, LM340,
LM340A Series, NCV7805
1.0 A Positive Voltage
Regulators

voltage listed in the devices’ electrical characteristics and
maximum power dissipation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Shipping
Device Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
Rails
(No Suffix)
Tape & Reel
(R4 Suffix)
MC7805.2CT TO–220 –
MC7805ACD2T/R4 D2PAK 800 Units/Reel
MC7805ACT TO–220 50 Units/Rail –
MC7805CD2T/R4
T 0° to +125°C
D2PAK
50 U s/ a
800 Units/Reel
MC7805CT
TJ = 0° to +125°C
TO–220 –
MC7805CDT/RK DPAK 75 Units/Rail 2500 Units/Reel
LM340T–5
5 0 V TO 220
LM340AT–5
5.0 V TO–220 –
MC7805BD2T/R4 D2PAK 50 Units/Rail 800 Units/Reel
MC7805BT
TO 220
50 U s/ a
–
NCV7805BT*
T 40° to +125°C
TO–220
–
MC7805BDT/RK
TJ = �40° to +125°C
DPAK 75 Units/Rail 2500 Units/Reel
MC7805ABD2T/R4 D2PAK 800 Units/Reel
MC7805ABT TO–220 –
MC7806ACT
T 0° to +125°C TO 220
–
MC7806CT
6 0 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C TO–220
–
MC7806BD2T/R4
6.0 V
T 40° to +125°C
D2PAK 50 Units/Rail 800 Units/Reel
MC7806BT
TJ = �40° to +125°C
TO 220
50 U s/ a
–
MC7808ACT
TO–220
–
MC7808CD2T/R4
T 0° to +125°C
D2PAK 800 Units/Reel
MC7808CT
TJ = 0° to +125°C
TO–220 –
MC7808CDT/RK/T5 DPAK 75 Units/Rail 2500 Units/Reel
MC7808BD2T/R4 8.0 V D2PAK
50 Units/Rail
800 Units/Reel
MC7808BT
8 0

17
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Shipping
Device Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
Rails
(No Suffix)
Tape & Reel
(R4 Suffix)
MC7809ACT TO–220 –
MC7809CD2T/R4
9 0 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C D2PAK 800 Units/Reel
MC7809CT
9.0 V
J 0 o 5 C
TO 220
–
MC7809BT TJ = �40° to +125°C
TO–220
50 Units/Rail
–
MC7812ACD2T/R4 D2PAK
50 Units/Rail
800 Units/Reel
MC7812ACT TO–220 –
MC7812CD2T/R4 D2PAK 800 Units/Reel
MC7812CT TJ = 0° to +125°C TO–220 –
MC7812CDT/RK
J 0 o 5 C
DPAK 75 Units/Rail 2500 Units/Reel
LM340T–12
12 V TO 220
LM340AT–12
12 V TO–220
50 Units/Rail
–
MC7812BD2T/R4 D2PAK
50 Units/Rail
800 Units/Reel
MC7812BT TO–220 –
MC7812BDT/RK TJ = �40° to +125°C DPAK 75 Units/Rail 2500 Units/Reel
MC7812ABD2T/R4
J 0 o 5 C
D2PAK 800 Units/Reel
MC7812ABT TO–220 –
MC7815ACD2T/R4 D2PAK 800 Units/Reel
MC7815ACT TO–220
50 Units/Rail
–
MC7815CD2T/R4 D2PAK
50 Units/Rail
800 Units/Reel
MC7815CT TJ = 0° to +125°C
LM340T–15
J 0 o 5 C
TO–220 –
LM340AT–15
15 V
O 0
MC7815CDT/RK
15 V
DPAK 75 Units/Rail 2500 Units/Reel
MC7815BD2T/R4 D2PAK
50 Units/Rail
800 Units/Reel
MC7815BT TO–220
50 Units/Rail
–
MC7815BDT/RK TJ = �40° to +125°C DPAK 75 Units/Rail 2500 Units/Reel
MC7815ABD2T/R4
J 0 o 5 C
D2PAK 800 Units/Reel